g8t, Peul /Februery 28th, 1932

Mr, L, ¥, Hill:
I return pepers thet you 1gft with me this afternoon

about the Travel Show et New XYork,
Next sttached ie draft/of esuggeeted reply to Mr,

Sutton,

A, J. Dickinson,



CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL g - QUSS?F. SERYICE | SYMBOL
Telegram WE I E " Telegram S
Day Letter Biue 47 > St Day Letter | Blue
Night Messag Nite o Night Messag Nite

Night Letter NL

Night Letter NL

It none of these three symbols ; o
appears after the check (number of ¢
words) this s a telegram. Other- - 5

It none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wiseits charscter is indicated by the

wiseits character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check, NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.
RECEIVED AT
ATINA 127 NL 4 EXTRA :
ATANA 127 NL 4 EXTRA 1/71
“+ 06

BV NEWYORK NY 27

LOUIS HILL PRES

GRE’ '1'4:%02RTHERN RAILWAY STPAUL MINN
TRAVEL EXPOSITION ONE OF BIGGEST SHOWS EVER GIVEN IN NEWYORK
ATTENDED BY ELABORATE PUBLICITY AND NEWSPAPER ADVERTISING CANPAIGN
TO AROUSE PUBLIC TO TRAVEL NEWYORK CENTRAL SOUTHERN PACIFIC AND
PENNSYLVANIA RAILROADS STILL CONSIDERING PARTICIPATION PERIOD THIS
EXPOSITION WILL COMMAND TEN TIMES PUBLIC ATTENTION TRAVEL SHOW
NINETEEN THIRTEEN GREAT NORTHERN AS ORIGINATOR OF SEE AMERICA
FIRST MOVEMENT WOULD EE WARMLY WELCOMED AND RECEIVE UNUSUAL

PUBLICITY AS LEADING AMERICA FIRST EXPEONENT PERIOD PHILADELPHIA

BUSINESS.



. |CLASS OF SERVICE _lsmam. CLASS GF SERYICE | SYMBOL |
| Telepam) - _| Telegram
Day Lotier Blue Day Letter Blue
Nighl Message Ritz Night Message Nite
Right Letter HL Night Letter NL
I none of these three

symbols

appears after the check (number of
wnrds) this is & telegram. Other-

wiseits character is indicated by the

wiseits character is indicated by the
| symbol apoearing sfter the check, NEWCOMB CARLTON. FRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT

i none of these three symbols
appenrs alter the check (momber of
words) this 15 2 telegram.  Other-

22 EFR o
. 1 Ak 4
B AW 4 0o

A7INA SHEET TWO 56
INTEREST SO IMPRESSED WITH OUR PLANS THEY HAVE OFFERED US BUILDING
FREE TO BRING SHOW THERE PERIOD THIS IS BUT BEGINNING OF IMPORTANT
TRAVEL STIMULATING MOVEMENT CERTAIN TO HAVE REAL INFLUENCE ON
FUTURE TOURIST TRAFFIC FOREIGN GOVERNMENTS COMING IN EVERY DAY
CANNOT SOME ARRANGEMENTS BE MADE WHEREBY GREAT NORHTERN WILL EE

REPRESENTED
W SUTTON MANAGING DIRECTOR TRAVEL SHOW..e..



~ March 2 » 1922, ¢

Mr. F. F. Glgnilliat,
Culver Hilitary Academy,
Culver, Indiara, -"

f w\uj\kind letter of 1

February 2lst. T am great.l mteredtdd to krow that

Dear Mr., Gignilliat:

I wyant to thank yoq fo

Culver Military Academy is o \have a T!&mmer camp 1!1 the

dlacler Park, and I hope At wihl prove & success in every

way for t.hoae who are artinv \it. Iif ‘I can be of any

|
service to you, 1 wil be glad to hsve }rdu Lommunicate

with me. If 1t »

be of any Relp to you to have me
serve on your Advigory Board, I l’lll also ba glad to do that,
It occwfs to me that you will wish to put in a

temporary camp the first year, as j@rou may wikh to change 1t -
each ‘yéar, trying different Iocaliﬂieé and nf{her three or |
four years vyou mfisht decide on aom\pemnent docatior,
Uondi tions change so much in the Par that whd{'. would be Yy
desirable in ong year, would not. ‘be o doaira’dlc another,

and until you have tried 1t I should think 1 vould be well

;1
not to go to any expenditure in a per'm__anent. _.locatb(tm, This | -
last, of course, 1s orly a suggestion which I hope' you will 'ﬂ

pardon me for making. e X
Yours very 'tmuly, N T
R + Y




Form 1206

CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED Receiver's No.

Telegram I

Day Letter [
Night Message
Night Letter

P:.tmu should mark an X oppo-
sito the class of nrvm deeired Time Filed
OTHERWISE THE MESSAGE

WL B TANSMITIEDM M| NEwWCOMB CARLTON, prEsiDENT GEORGE W, E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Send the follt')wing message, subject to the terms A = 4 '
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to S5t .Paul, ¥inn Xmk.Mar 2, 1922,

-y -
Mr. ¥, Sutton, Manapging Dirsctor,
The Travel Show, .
Grand Central Palace,
Yew York City, N. ¥,

Yours 27th CGreatly sppreciate your consideration offering

‘us opportunity pa:tio*pate New York Trevel Show Find ourselves
unable accept show opening lireh twenty fifth Too short time
enable us sssemble adequate exhibhit as we are slready committed
to Glaeler Park Indien Lurio snd Art Exhibit Anderson aArt
Galleries ifarch twentieth to #April fifth #shich is all we can
undertake row,. _

Louis W, Hill

Day Messs e
) H, Frank 12739



ﬂ ACTirtte
ﬁ Hollywood,Calif,
Mareon 2nd.1022

r Lo#is Hill,
St Paul ,Minnesota,

My dear Me,Hill:

No doubt you do not remember me,al taougn
I have met you a number of times in Spokane,where
I was smployed on the Chronicle with the late
Harvey EBElittner, :

For seven years I nave been Wrilting Wesvern
fiction for tae leading magazines,and for the past
two and & half years I a&ve bheen connected Wwita
the moving plcture professlon,Tne following is
waat I intend to do in Une near future.

Film in one-reel lengins Lhe 1egends of
tne Plau feet Indians and use Glac
Park for the locale of all subjects, These Woul
be ruled=ed through Patne,I would write all these
1agends myself and prepare the scripts,The pao=
tDﬂPdpﬂj would be done by one of the best and
most artistic photosrapaers in the business,dnd
our aim would be %o make l1ittle Jjewsl produc~
tilons--sometning differsnt taan anything yet
g20wn on tas screen.

=
’.)

cse picturss would nolt be propagantad- for
anyone,excent that taey would bedr the Imprint:

"Made in Glacier Natlonal Park",or perhaps we misht
uge,;1f permissible,thie wsll-imown "Goat 4n a uircle
trode-marik.

I am not at all familiar wita the Fedsral
laws @overning park permission for making plc=
tures,nor waat I would nave to do in order %o
decure tne Indian types needed Tor theseg pilctures.
It would mean tne making of At lsast twenty-six
one-regl plctures Lo somplete 8§ series jand I
want to kno¥w winat I am up against before I start.

k-




B2 1722

NCTirttte

San you,and will you,zive me tals informa=
tion?I know you are & busy man and that it is -
presumpulous for me to bother you with & letter
of inguiry,but I aave always connected you with
Glacier National Park,and I feel that tailngs of
tinls nature migat be of interest to you.

I am a native of Montana,lMy grandfather,
dilliam Tuttle,bullt & log hoaae on the present
gite of 8% Paal in very sarly fays,and my '“tzer,

Henry C,Tuttle,now 1iving in Portland,Ore, ,was
born near errehdna falls s;vent;—svven Jedrs ago.
Yea they might be cond8idered among btae old timers

i Ilnresota

Now,1f tais is too mueh trouble, Larow this
epistle into the waste~baskey,ond no harm done.
But 1f you are Interested,I sadll be deligated
to ae4r from you,Any 1nformatlon you may nave
will be migaty acceptabtle, Thank you.

Jol B________._...-.

,::inc.erd

” IL-ll. Tu.ttlé'}
6046 Carlos Ave,
- Hollywood,Calif.




\

’ St. Paul, Minnesota,
' March 6, 1922.

¥r. A. J. Dickinson:
lerewith letter from ﬁ. C. Tuttle, Hollywood,
Calif,, of Harch 2nd. I wish you would reply to this
/ letter, or dictaté reply for me. I do not think this
man 1is 11£e1; to come through, but if he 4s, we should
be glad to assist him, There are so many of these
schemes that never work out, -
' Louis ¥, Rill,
encl. ¥

e R S |
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St. Paul, Minn., Mar. 8, 1922,

¥r, L, W, Hill:-

I am returning herewith a letter
from Riffo & Voss, Architects and ingineers, Kalispell,
¥ont., also the drawings which they submitted for a
tepeec type of hotel building.

I have looked these over with con=
siderable interest. They at least have the value of
novelty, and the architects have shown considerable in-
genuity in working it out. The novelty of the design
is, perhaps, the most valuable feature. In order to
get real efficient sleeping capacity it would probably . |
be necessary to utilize the space beitween the end towers 5
and the central towers for long dormitories. The tepee
design is not very efficient so far as sleeping quarters
are concerned, but this part of accommodation could, of
course, be reudily secured in the connecting links be-
tween the towers.

|

. I thank you for letting me see the
sketches, and am returning sanme herewith.

o

H. A. Fublea///



D-1
St, Peul, March Sth, 1932

Mr, L, ¥W. Hill:

Referring to yours of March 6th and returning herewith
Mr, Tuttle's letter of March 3nd, copy of which I have
kept for my file:

I have written Mr, Tuttle as per copy attached.

A+ J, Dickinson,
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GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

PASSENGER TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

A. J. DICKINSON, passencEn TRAFFIC MANAGER,

E. H. WILDE, GENERAL PASSENGER AGENT.

F. T. HOLMES, ASSISTANT GEMERAL PAGSENGER AGENT.
C. HERRIN, ADVERTISING AGENT.

ST. PAUL, MINN., 3_“3

IN YouRr REFLY REFER To D—l

Mr, W, C, Tuttle,
6048 Carlos Avenue,
Heollywood, California,

Dear Mr, Tuttle:

Mr, Hill has referred to me for attention and reply
your letter of March 3nd with reference to the preliminary
stepe that must be taken to enable you to film in one
reel lengthe legends of the Blackfeet Indiane in Glacier
National Park,

The only regulation that I know of in regard to thie
is that a permit muet be secured from the Nationasl Park
Service which osn undoubtedly be obtained by writing Mr,

J. R, Eakin, Buperintendent, Glacier National Park, at
Belton, Mon%ana. He can give you all the information
which you should have relative %o this work end can tell
you juet what the requiremente of the Park authorities
will be. I understand that in some cases the Department
have made a stipulation in issuing such permits that =2 copy
of the film be furnished the Park Service Department at
Washington for their reccrd and in lieu of a cash payment
for the issuance of a permit to operate im the Park, This,
however, refers, I bellsve, only to pictures which are
actually taken within the confines of the Park itself,

The Indian Agenoy where most of the Glacier Park or
Blackfeet Indiane make their headquarters ie located on
the Reservation at Browninf, Montana, on our mein line
some 13 miles sast of CGlacier Park Station. In order to
secure such Indisn subjeots as you mey want to use I
would suggest that you enter into negotiations with Mr,
F, C, Cempbell, U, S, Indian Agent, Browning , Montana.

You will find that the Blackfeet are a very fine
type of Indiane and some of them have had considerable
experience in working before both etill and moving picture
gamerass
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GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

PASSENGER TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

A. J. DICKINSON, PASSENGER TRAFFIC MANAGER.

E. H. WILDE, GENERAL PASSENGER AGENT,

F. T. HOLMES, ABsiSTANT GENERAL PAGSENGER AGENT,
C.H

ERRIN, ADVERTISING AGENT. x/
Y ST. PAUL, MINN.,

IN Your REFLY REFER To

Mr., W, C, Tuttle - #2

I think very well of your idea that the filme
bear in their titles the imprint "Made im Glaoier Nationa
Park® or a similar phrase because it would ¢ with 4t
a definite location and becamuse Clacier National Park
formerly was their play sand hunting grounds and was pur-
chaged from the Blackfeet Indiane by the U, £. Government
who have now set this particular region aeide ze a National
Park, The Park ie now so well known that it is considered
by the public generally, as it really is, a national in-
stitution,

If there ie any further information which we
can give you please feel entirely free to ocsll upon me,

I will eppreciate it if you will let me know
whether you decide to undertake this work the coming
summer o

Youre very truly,

Pgecsenger Traffic Manager,

Ry
4
J¥r L. W, HiN

$ 92 .x_-
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Address to June 1, Culver, Ind., from June 1 to Oct. 15, Kintla, Mont.
Camp Directors: Fred F. Gignilliat and Frank R. Denton
/
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March 28, 1922,

Lt. col-. Chas. Wellington furlong,
P.‘O. BOI 222 HlaOk Bay’
' Boston, Mass,
Dear Sir: :
' In Mr. Hill's absence from the city, T have
taken the liberty of acknowledping your letter of March

g
24th. He 1s expected to return in the course of two
or three weeks, and I shall be glad to bring your letter

, to his attention., |

/

_Iouraa 'very truly,

'
¥
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